MORRISON | FOERSTER

2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1888

TELEPHONE: 202.887.1500 FACSIMILE: 202.887.0763

WWW.MOFO.COM

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

BEIJING, BERLIN, BOSTON,
BRUSSELS, DENVER, HONG KONG,
LONDON, LOS ANGELES, NEW YORK,
NORTHERN VIRGINIA, PALO ALTO,
SAN DIEGO, SAN FRANCISCO, SHANGHAI
SINGAPORE, TOKYO, WASHINGTON, D.C.

May 6, 2020

Writer's Direct Contact (202) 887-6940 JPalmore@mofo.com

The Honorable Scott S. Harris Clerk of the Court Supreme Court of the United States One First Street NE Washington, DC 20543

Re: Thole v. U.S. Bank, N.A., No. 17-1712

Dear Mr. Harris:

I am counsel of record for respondents in the above-captioned case. I am writing pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 29.6 to inform the Court of an amendment to respondents' corporate disclosure statement. The amended corporate disclosure statement should read as follows:

Respondent U.S. Bank National Association is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Respondent U.S. Bancorp, a publicly held Delaware corporation. U.S. Bancorp is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "USB." As of April 24, 2020, Berkshire Hathaway Inc., together with certain of its affiliates, owns over 10% of U.S. Bancorp's outstanding common stock. No other publicly held corporation owns 10% or more of the stock of U.S. Bancorp.

Sincerely,

Joseph R. Palmore

cc: Peter K. Stris, counsel for petitioners